



**HEDDLU
GOGLEDD CYMRU
NORTH WALES
POLICE**

Response Date: 18/03/2025

2025/336 - Nov-24 usage period

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

For the period November 2024 which was invoiced by the supplier to you in December, we please require disclosure: -

- **For your half-hourly meter portfolio, the grid Electricity kwh's consumed & the £-value spent excl-vat?**

HH supply = 473,587 kWh for November 2024
spend (net) = £111,354.74 for November 2024

- **The natural Gas kwh's consumed & the £-value spent excl-vat?**

Gas supply = 819,148 kWh for November 2024
spend (net) = £44,384.09 for November 2024

- **Please do also indicate if the electricity is classed as being Green or Brown?**

Both the half hourly (HH) and the non-half hourly (NHH) electricity supplies are on green contracts.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 17/03/2025